#### COLUMBIA BASIN RAILROAD RATE TARIFF 6000



#### COLUMBIA BASIN RAILROAD RATE TARIFF 6000 CANCELS CBRW 9001-1C

CONTAINING: GENERAL SWITCHING, DEMURRAGE, STORAGE, LOCAL RATES, AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN GENERAL RULES TARIFF 9000

**Commercial Contact:** 

**Operations Contact:** 

commercial@jag-transport.com

customerservice@jag-transport.com

ISSUED DATE: October 1, 2025 EFFECTIVE DATE: November 1, 2025

Issued by:
Commercial Support Department
Jaguar Transport Holdings
1027 S. Main St. Suite 403

## COLUMBIA BASIN RAILROAD RATE TARIFF 6000

# Joplin, MO 64801 www.jag-transport.com

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CHARGE**
2210	INTRA-PLANT SWITCHING	\$225.00
2215	INTRA-TERMINAL SWITCHING	\$425.00
2220	INTER-TERMINAL SWITCHING	\$525.00
2255	ERROR MOVES	\$525.00
2235	CARS SWITCHED FROM CONSTRUCTIVE PLACEMENT	\$90.00
2310	SPECIAL FREIGHT TRAIN SERVICE	Minimum charge \$3,500 (up to 8 hours) per event; anything over 8 hours will be billed at \$500 per hour
2315	SPECIAL SWITCHING SERVICE	Minimum charge \$1,500 (up to 8 hours) per event; anything over 8 hours will be billed at \$500 per hour
2260	EMPTY IN, EMPTY OUT	\$525.00
2265	EMPTY OR LOADED CARS RELEASED BUT NOT READY	\$400.00
2320	DIVERSION	\$300.00
2320	RECONSIGNMENT	\$525.00
2330	CLOSING/OPENING DOORS	\$250.00
2325	TURNING CARS	\$525.00
3325	CARS HELD FOR LOADING (per car per day)	\$125.00 Refrigerated Box Car \$60.00 All Other Private Empty \$90.00 All Other Railroad Owned
3330	CARS HELD FOR UNLOADING (per car per day)	\$125.00 Refrigerated Box Car \$60.00 All Other Private Empty \$90.00 All Other Railroad Owned
3340	CARS HELD FOR OTHER THAN LOADING/UNLOADING (per car per day)	\$125.00 Refrigerated Box Car \$60.00 All Other Private Empty

## **COLUMBIA BASIN RAILROAD RATE TARIFF 6000**

		\$90.00 All Other Railroad Owned
3345	STORAGE (per car per day)	\$125.00 Refrigerated Box Car \$60.00 All Other Private Empty \$90.00 All Other Railroad Owned
3355	DEMURRAGE ON HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EXCLUDING TIH/PIH (per car per day)	\$225.00
3360	DEMURRAGE ON TIH/PIH (per car per day)	\$1,500
4025	RULE 11 SWITCH RATE OF TIH/PIH	\$20,000 (plus special freight train service)

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: Charge is per car unless otherwise noted